Keihoku
Joshokoji Temple (O] L

L E AT |

= i Wiyawaki) (Yamaguni goryomae)

(Kamisasae) (Kelhoklb irmae)

FALERETER
(Keihole.godochosyanee)

-

“Miyama Keihoku - - Roadside Rest Area
Bus Travel Ticket” I Starting point Woady Keihoku
~ available in this areal B (Shuzan)

To Kokusaikaikan To Demachiyanagi
Subway Keihan Main
Karasuma Line
Line

To = e % Karasuma Oike
Uzumasa Tenjingawa Ni jo
A & H Karasura H—{Kaverarachi] [Gion shi jo
Omiya Shijo \I
To Umeda ankyu

= Kyoto

’?‘ m v To Yamashina
Kyoto To Yodoyabashi Rokujizo

To Takeda



Weekdays

Keihoku-bound route comprehensive transfer timetable

(Central Kyoto = Keihoku Area = Miyama Area = Central Kyoto )

X Services that are not suited to early morning/late night and certain transfers are not shown. Only times for major stations and bus stops are displayed.

X Bus times may be temporarily changed. As such, please check each bus service's website for the latest information.

" Times displayed are current as of April 1, 2020. |

%|Central Kyoto = Keihoku Area (shuzan)

Japan Rail Pass available!

Valid area of ‘

Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Ticket

Keihoku Area (Shuzan / Joshokoji Temple) = Miya ma Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato)

Keihoku Furusato Bus

o West JR Bus
Kyoto Sta. 6:45 750 830 9:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 15:30 16:30|JR/Subway Kyoto Sta. ¥1,200
Shijo-Omiya | 6:57 8:02 8:42 942 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 16:42|Hankyu Omiya Sta. ¥1,200
Nijo Sta. 7:01 806 846 9:46 11:16 12:46 14:16 15:46 16:46|JR/Subway Nijo Sta. ¥1,200
Enmachi 7:07 8:12 852 9:52 11:22 12:52 14:22 15:52 16:52|JR Enmachi Sta. ¥1,150
Yamashirotakao| 7:34 8:39 9:19 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:49 16:19 17:19|Jingoji Temple ¥880
[ Toganoo 7:36 841  9:21 10:21 11:51 13:21 14:51 16:21 17:21 |Kozanji Temple ¥850
Shuzan 8:06 9:17 9:57 1054 12:21 13:51 15:21 16:54 17:54 | Fare to Shuzan 1

Destination (direction)] Haiya Haiya Yamaguni Yamaguni

Notes (Extral) (Extral)
Shuzan 8:15 »11:05 11:05< 14:00
Kelhokll  osyamae| 8:18 excpt| 11:08 | [only 1
Yamagunigoryomae|  §8:31 Thu. [11:21 11:21 [Thu- 14:16

-Nantan City Bus Keihoku Furusato Bus

Yamagunigoryomae|  9:32 12:19 12:19 15:17 15:17
Keinokl chosyamae|  9:45 12:32 12:32 15:30 15:30
Shuzan 9:48 10:00 12:35 12:35 13:.00 15:33 15:33 15:37 18:29
Keig%'é%cnosyamae 10:03 Excpt| | Only 13:03 Excpt| | Only || ||
Kamisasae 10:22 10:35 [Thu-| [Thu | 13:22 13:35 [Thu.| |[Thu.| 15:58 18:50
Miyawaki 10:47 13:47 16:10 16:10 19:02 19:02
Minami 11:.04 14:04 16:27 19:19
Kita (kavabuk- 11:06 14:06 16:29 19:21

Notes (Extra2) (Extraz)
Destination (direction)] Shuzan Kamisasae Chimiguchi Shuzan  Shuzan Kamisasae Chimiguchi Shuzan Shuzan  lzumi  Chimiguchi  lzumi  Chimiguchi

Bus company Keihoku Keihoku Nantan Keihoku Keihoku Keihoku Nantan Keihoku Keihoku Nantan Nantan Nantan Nantan

% (Extral -2) :If there are Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Route users on temporary bus service 1 when it leaves Shuzan, both temporary service 1

and 2 will run.

X Direct connections between Nantan City Buses at Miyawaki bus stop require only one ticket stub. Please tell the bus driver of the first bus your

final stop fo receive a connection ticket, and then hand this ficket over to the driver of the second bus.

£

[Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-sato) = Hiyoshi Sta.

Il Nantan City Bus

Kita (kavabuk- 6:23 7:43 851 9:51 10:51 12:01 12:51 14:.01 15.01 1551 17.01 18:17

Minami 6:24 744 852 9:52 10:52 12:02 12:52 14:02 15.02 1552 17:02 18:18

Hiyoshi Sta. | 7:19 847 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 1447 1547 16:47 17:47 19:13

| "; ” - i i = Japan Rail Pass available!
JR Hiyoshi Sta. Central Kyoto IR Sagano Line

Hiyoshi 7:26  8:50 10:06 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:03 17:58 20:04 fri:

Sonobe‘TransfertimelDirectl (1min.) (2min.) (8min.) (3min.) (3min.) (3min.) (3min.) (2min.) (4min.) | Direct | (8min.) Hiyoshi
Enmachi 8:17 9:29 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 1544 16:44 17:45 18:53 20:55 ¥680
Nijo 8:20 9:32 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 1547 16:47 17:47 18:56 20:58 ¥680
Kyoto 8:27 9:37 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:53 19:04 21.05 ¥770




Keihoku-bound route comprehensive transfer timetable

(Central Kyoto = Keihoku Area = Miyama Area = Central Kyoto )

X Services that are not suited to early morning/late night and certain transfers are not shown. Only times for major stations and bus stops are displayed.
X Bus times may be temporarily changed. As such, please check each bus service's website for the latest information.

" Times displayed are current as of April 1, 2020. |

A ; Japan_Rail Pass available!
4| Central Kyoto = Keihoku Area (shuzan) West JB B
Kyoto Sta. 6:45 7:50 830 9:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 15:30 16:30|JR/Subway Kyoto Sta. ¥1,200
Shijo-Omiya | 6:57 8:02 8:42 942 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 16:42|Hankyu Omiya Sta. ¥1,200
Nijo Sta. 7:01 806 846 9:46 11:16 12:46 14:16 15:46 16:46|JR/Subway Nijo Sta. ¥1,200
Enmachi 7:07 8:12 852 9:52 11:22 12:52 14:22 15:52 16:52|JR Enmachi Sta. ¥1,150
Yamashirotakao| 7:34 8:39 9:19 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:49 16:19 17:19|Jingoji Temple ¥880
[ Toganoo 7:36 8:41  9:21 10:21 _11:51 13:21 14:51 16:21 17:21[Kozanji Temple ¥850
Shuzan 8:06 9:17 9:57 1054 12:21 13:51 15:21 16:54 17:54 | Fare to Shuzan 1

Valid area of

Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Ticket :

' Keihoku Area (Shuzan / Joshokoji Temple) = Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato) -—

Keihoku Furusato Bus

Destination (direction) Yamaguni Haiya

Notes (Extral)
Shuzan 11:44 12:30
Keigglé%chosvamae l 12:33
Yamagunigoryomae 12:00 12:46

-Nantan City Bus Keihoku Furusato Bus

Yamagunigoryomae 13:00 13:47
Keigglé%chosyamae 1l 14:00
Shuzan [l 14:03 15:37 18:29
Keihoku Hospital 13:13 13:17 15:58 18:50
Miyawaki 13:36 13:47 16:10 16:10 19:02 19:02
Minami 14:.04 16:27 19:19
Kita (avabuk- 14:06 16:29 19:21

Notes (Extraz)
Destination (direction) Keihoku Hp.  |zumi  Chimiguchi Shuzan lzumi  Chimiguchi lzumi  Chimiguchi

Bus company Keihoku Nantan Nantan Keihoku Nantan Nantan Nantan Nantan

% (Extral -2) :If there are Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Route users on temporary bus service 1 when it leaves Shuzan, both temporary service 1
and 2 will run.

% Direct connections between Nantan City Buses at Miyawaki bus stop require only one ticket stub. Please tell the bus driver of the first bus your
final stop to receive a connection ticket, and then hand this ficket over to the driver of the second bus.

. VT - - : :
Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato) Hiyoshi Sta. B Nantan Gity Bus

Kita (kavabuki- 6:23  7:43 8:51 12:01 12:51 14:.01 15:01 15:51 17:01
Minami 6:24 7:44 8:52 12:02 12:52 14:02 15:02 15:52 17:02
Hiyoshi Sta. | 7:19  8:47 9:47 12:47 13:47 1447 1547 16:47 17:47

— i i Japan Rail Pass available!
E JR Hiyoshi Sta. = Central Kyoto IR Sagano Lire

Hiyoshi 7:26 8:50 10:06 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:03 17:58 frirri

Sonobe‘TransfertimelDirectl (1min.) (2min.) (3min.) (3min.) (8min.) (2min.) (4min.) | Direct || Hiyoshi

Enmachi 8:17 9:29 10:44 13:44 14:44 1544 16:44 17:45 18:53 ¥680

Nijo 8:20 9:32 10:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:56 ¥680

Kyoto 8:25 9:37 10:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:53 19:04 ¥770




Keihoku-bound route comprehensive transfer timetable
ollaays

(Central Kyoto = Keihoku Area = Miyama Area = Central Kyoto )

X Services that are not suited to early morning/late night and certain transfers are not shown. Only times for major stations and bus stops are displayed.

X Bus times may be temporarily changed. As such, please check each bus service's website for the latest information.

" Times displayed are current as of April 1, 2020.

4 Central Kyoto = Keihoku Area (shuzan)

Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Ticket

West JR Bus
Kyoto Sta. 6:45 7:50 830 9:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 15:30 16:30|JR/Subway Kyoto Sta. ¥1,200
Shijo-Omiya | 6:57 8:02 8:42 942 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 16:42|Hankyu Omiya Sta. ¥1,200
Nijo Sta. 7:01 806 846 9:46 11:16 12:46 14:16 15:46 16:46|JR/Subway Nijo Sta. ¥1,200
Enmachi 7:07 8:12 852 9:52 11:22 12:52 14:22 15:52 16:52|JR Enmachi Sta. ¥1,150
Yamashirotakao| 7:34 8:39 9:19 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:49 16:19 17:19|Jingoji Temple ¥880
[ Toganoo 7:36 8:41  9:21 10:21 _11:51 13:21 14:51 16:21 17:21[Kozanji Temple ¥850
Shuzan 8:06 9:17 9:57 1054 12:21 13:51 15:21 16:54 17:54 | Fare to Shuzan 1

'Valid area of

Keihoku Area (Shuzan / Joshokoji Temple) = Mlya ma Area (Kayabuki-no-Sato)

Keihoku Furusato Bus

Destination (direction) Haiya Yamaguni Haiya
Notes (Extral)

Shuzan 8:15 11:05 14:40

KelB9bcnosyamae 8:18 ! 14:43

Yamagunigoryomae 8:31 11:21 14:56

-E Joshokoji Temple

-Nantan City Bus

Keihoku Furusato Bus

Yamagunigoryomae| 9:32 12:18 15:57

Keigglé%chosyamae 9:45 I 16:10

Shuzan 9:08 9:48 Il 16:13 18:08

Keihoku Hospital [ 9:22 12:31 12:35 18:22
Miyawaki 941 941 12:54 18:41 18:41
Minami 9:58 13:11 18:58
Kita (avabuk- 10:00 13:13 19:00

Notes (Extra2)
Destination (direction)] lzumi  Chimiguchi Shuzan Keihoku Hp. Chimiguchi Shuzan lzumi  Chimiguchi
Bus company Nantan Nantan Keihoku Keihoku Nantan Keihoku Nantan Nantan

% (Extral -2) :If there are Miyama-Keihoku Bus Travel Route users on temporary bus service 1 when it leaves Shuzan, both temporary service 1

and 2 will run.

% Direct connections between Nantan City Buses at Miyawaki bus stop require only one ticket stub. Please tell the bus driver of the first bus your

final stop to receive a connection ticket, and then hand this ficket over to the driver of the second bus.

A

Miyama Area (Kayabuki-no-sato) = Hiyoshi Sta.

abuki-

. k
Klta (ng\-/sato)

8:94 11:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54

Minami

8:95 11:55 13:55 14:55 15:535 16:95

Hiyoshi

Sta.

9:45 12:45 14:45 1545 16:45 17:45

I Nantan City Bus

—= | JR Hiyoshi Sta. = Central Kyoto

JR Sagano Line

Japan Rail Pass available!

Hiyoshi 10:06 13:05 1505 16:05 17:03 17:58 frirri

Sonobe‘Transfertime (2min.) (8min.) (3min.) (2min.) (4min.) | Direct | Hiyoshi
Enmachi 10:44 13:44 1544 16:44 17:45 18:53 ¥680
Nijo 10:47 13:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:56 ¥680
Kyoto 10:52 13:52 15:52 16:52 17:53 19:04 ¥770




